



TABULATION OF BIDS
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/21/2026
 TIME: 1:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Jay Street Reconstruction	2026 Local Street Improvement Program	BID TOTAL
1	T.G. Priehs, LLC	\$ 361,396.15	\$ 428,868.75	\$ 790,264.90
2	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 330,851.50	\$ 466,775.00	\$ 797,626.50
3	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 399,590.50	\$ 406,079.50	\$ 805,670.00
4	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 388,937.50 *	\$ 422,106.25	\$ 811,043.75 *
5	R&R Asphalt Inc	\$ 397,471.16	\$ 415,857.50	\$ 813,328.66
6	Hutch Paving, Inc	\$ 394,841.20 *	\$ 431,764.25	\$ 826,605.45 *
7	Astec Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 452,880.00	\$ 385,330.00	\$ 838,210.00
8	Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	\$ 425,807.00	\$ 464,287.50	\$ 890,094.50

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

T.G. Priehs, LLC
 8 Mountain Dr.
 Imlay City, MI 48444

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid-Jay Street Reconstruction									
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	820.00	820.00	775.00	775.00	675.00	675.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,320.00	4,320.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	43,150.80	43,150.80
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	Mobilization, Max \$15,000	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	2,100	Syd	18.00	37,800.00	11.00	23,100.00	11.50	24,150.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	300	Syd	18.00	5,400.00	7.00	2,100.00	8.00	2,400.00
7.	_Station Grading	5	Sta	3,075.00	15,375.00	4,950.00	24,750.00	3,750.00	18,750.00
8.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	150	Cyd	62.00	9,300.00	90.00	13,500.00	65.00	9,750.00
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	160.00	800.00	100.00	500.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	250	Syd	25.70	6,425.00	11.00	2,750.00	17.00	4,250.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	2,050	Syd	20.00	41,000.00	15.00	30,750.00	26.25	53,812.50
12.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	34.40	8,600.00	0.01	2.50	30.00	7,500.00
13.	_Geogrid Separator	2,050	Syd	4.80	9,840.00	4.00	8,200.00	7.00	14,350.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	465.00	7,905.00	275.00	4,675.00	822.00	13,974.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	12	Ea	575.00	6,900.00	700.00	8,400.00	1,035.00	12,420.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	5	Ea	135.00	675.00	500.00	2,500.00	238.00	1,190.00
17.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	575.00	575.00	800.00	800.00	1,448.00	1,448.00
18.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	1,044.00	1,044.00
19.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair	5	Ea	970.00	4,850.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,117.00	5,585.00
20.	_Storm Manhole Cover, St. Clair	7	Ea	910.00	6,370.00	650.00	4,550.00	1,177.00	8,239.00
21.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	2	Ea	970.00	1,940.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,206.00	2,412.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

T.G. Priehs, LLC
 8 Mountain Dr.
 Imlay City, MI 48444

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	980	Ft	16.55	16,219.00	19.00	18,620.00	18.00	17,640.00
23.	HMA Surface, Rem	77	Syd	11.50	885.50	16.00	1,232.00	5.00	385.00
24.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	141.85	1,418.50	130.00	1,300.00	220.00	2,200.00
25.	HMA, 3C	187	Ton	128.85	24,094.95	116.00	21,692.00	122.85	22,972.95
26.	HMA, 13A	187	Ton	141.85	26,525.95	122.00	22,814.00	127.50	23,842.50
27.	HMA Approach	16	Ton	141.85	2,269.60	150.00	2,400.00	212.00	3,392.00
28.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	160	Syd	106.00	16,960.00	98.00	15,680.00	95.00	15,200.00
29.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	199	Ft	50.60	10,069.40	33.00	6,567.00	39.00	7,761.00
30.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	794	Ft	46.50	36,921.00	30.00	23,820.00	32.00	25,408.00
31.	Detectable Warning Surface	30	Ft	97.20	2,916.00	85.00	2,550.00	65.00	1,950.00
32.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	43	Ft	47.00	2,021.00	33.00	1,419.00	39.00	1,677.00
33.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,400	Sft	10.70	25,680.00	8.00	19,200.00	7.25	17,400.00
34.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	115	Sft	15.60	1,794.00	12.00	1,380.00	8.75	1,006.25
35.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	16.70	6,262.50	12.00	4,500.00	11.75	4,406.25
36.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	675	Syd	6.00	4,050.00	15.00	10,125.00	5.50	3,712.50
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	30	Unit	10.00	300.00	340.00	10,200.00	150.00	4,500.00
38.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	6.00	600.00	10.00	1,000.00	3.98	398.00
39.	_Hydroseeding	675	Syd	1.65	1,113.75	10.00	6,750.00	1.75	1,181.25
40.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	42.75	427.50
41.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	450.00	450.00	600.00	600.00
42.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	575.00	1,150.00	700.00	1,400.00	965.00	1,930.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

T.G. Priehs, LLC
 8 Mountain Dr.
 Imlay City, MI 48444

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Total of Base Bid Prices – Jay Street Reconstruction:				\$	361,396.15	\$	330,851.50	\$	399,590.50
Base Bid- 2026 Local Street Improvement Program									
1.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	14,150	Syd	2.50	35,375.00	6.00	84,900.00	3.78	53,487.00
2.	HMA, 3C	1,625	Ton	117.75	191,343.75	115.00	186,875.00	106.52	173,095.00
3.	HMA, 13A	1,625	Ton	124.40	202,150.00	120.00	195,000.00	110.46	179,497.50
Total of Base Bid Prices – 2026 Local Street Improvement Program:				\$	428,868.75	\$	466,775.00	\$	406,079.50
Grand Total: Jay Street Reconstruction + 2026 Local Street Improvement Program:				\$	790,264.90	\$	797,626.50	\$	805,670.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

R&R Asphalt Inc
 2800 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Hutch Paving, Inc
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid-Jay Street Reconstruction									
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	921.22	921.22
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	Mobilization, Max \$15,000	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,750.00	7,750.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	2,100	Syd	15.00	31,500.00	5.00	10,500.00	16.20	34,020.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	300	Syd	7.00	2,100.00	5.00	1,500.00	34.41	10,323.00
7.	_Station Grading	5	Sta	3,500.00	17,500.00	7,750.00	38,750.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
8.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	150	Cyd	30.00	4,500.00	90.00	13,500.00	65.00	9,750.00
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	85.00	425.00	75.00	375.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	250	Syd	14.00	3,500.00	17.37	4,342.50	21.05	5,262.50
11.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	2,050	Syd	21.00	43,050.00	24.82	50,881.00	21.05	43,152.50
12.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	25.00	6,250.00	45.00	11,250.00	25.00	6,250.00
13.	_Geogrid Separator	2,050	Syd	4.40	9,020.00	4.75	9,737.50	4.50	9,225.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	900.00	15,300.00	1,250.00	21,250.00	700.00	11,900.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	12	Ea	900.00	10,800.00	1,750.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	750.00	3,750.00	450.00	2,250.00
17.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
18.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
19.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair	5	Ea	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	750.00	3,750.00
20.	_Storm Manhole Cover, St. Clair	7	Ea	1,100.00	7,700.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	780.00	5,460.00
21.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	2	Ea	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	830.00	1,660.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

R&R Asphalt Inc
 2800 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Hutch Paving, Inc
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.		R&R Asphalt Inc		Hutch Paving, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	980	Ft	27.00	26,460.00	30.00	29,400.00	30.00	29,400.00
23.	HMA Surface, Rem	77	Syd	12.00	924.00	25.00	1,925.00	18.19	1,400.63
24.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	250.00	2,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
25.	HMA, 3C	187	Ton	149.00	27,863.00	103.69	19,390.03	128.50	24,029.50
26.	HMA, 13A	187	Ton	154.00	28,798.00	109.99	20,568.13	134.00	25,058.00
27.	HMA Approach	16	Ton	30.00	480.00 *	200.00	3,200.00	175.00	2,800.00
28.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	160	Syd	104.00	16,640.00	88.00	14,080.00	95.85	15,336.00
29.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	199	Ft	64.00	12,736.00	30.00	5,970.00	37.50	7,462.50
30.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	794	Ft	39.00	30,966.00	28.00	22,232.00	35.30	28,028.20 *
31.	Detectable Warning Surface	30	Ft	80.00	2,400.00	75.00	2,250.00	50.00	1,500.00
32.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	43	Ft	41.00	1,763.00	30.00	1,290.00	35.30	1,517.90
33.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,400	Sft	10.00	24,000.00	9.00	21,600.00	7.70	18,480.00
34.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	115	Sft	12.50	1,437.50	12.00	1,380.00	7.70	885.50
35.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	14.00	5,250.00	14.00	5,250.00	10.65	3,993.75
36.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	675	Syd	5.00	3,375.00	7.00	4,725.00	11.50	7,762.50
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	30	Unit	175.00	5,250.00	150.00	4,500.00	225.00	6,750.00
38.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	11.00	1,100.00
39.	_Hydroseeding	675	Syd	2.00	1,350.00	5.00	3,375.00	16.50	11,137.50
40.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	45.00	450.00	100.00	1,000.00	165.00	1,650.00
41.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
42.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00 *



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

R&R Asphalt Inc
 2800 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Hutch Paving, Inc
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Total of Base Bid Prices – Jay Street Reconstruction:				\$	388,937.50 *	\$	397,471.16	\$	394,841.20 *
Base Bid- 2026 Local Street Improvement Program									
1.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	14,150	Syd	4.25	60,137.50	4.85	68,627.50	3.52	49,808.00
2.	HMA, 3C	1,625	Ton	109.75	178,343.75	103.69	168,496.25	115.00	186,875.00
3.	HMA, 13A	1,625	Ton	113.00	183,625.00	109.99	178,733.75	120.05	195,081.25
Total of Base Bid Prices – 2026 Local Street Improvement Program:				\$	422,106.25	\$	415,857.50	\$	431,764.25
Grand Total: Jay Street Reconstruction + 2026 Local Street Improvement Program:				\$	811,043.75 *	\$	813,328.66	\$	826,605.45 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

Astec Asphalt, Inc.
 4270 Toman Road
 Brown City, MI 48416

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid-Jay Street Reconstruction							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	675.00	675.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,200.00	7,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	Mobilization, Max \$15,000	1	LS	14,500.00	14,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	2,100	Syd	42.00	88,200.00	12.00	25,200.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	300	Syd	20.00	6,000.00	18.00	5,400.00
7.	_Station Grading	5	Sta	1,200.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
8.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	150	Cyd	46.00	6,900.00	95.00	14,250.00
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	125.00	625.00	130.00	650.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	250	Syd	12.50	3,125.00	20.00	5,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	2,050	Syd	16.00	32,800.00	28.00	57,400.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	40.00	10,000.00	35.00	8,750.00
13.	_Geogrid Separator	2,050	Syd	6.00	12,300.00	11.00	22,550.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	1,100.00	18,700.00	500.00	8,500.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	12	Ea	850.00	10,200.00	1,400.00	16,800.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,750.00
17.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	900.00
18.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00	500.00	500.00
19.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair	5	Ea	975.00	4,875.00	500.00	2,500.00
20.	_Storm Manhole Cover, St. Clair	7	Ea	950.00	6,650.00	500.00	3,500.00
21.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	2	Ea	950.00	1,900.00	650.00	1,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

Astec Asphalt, Inc.
 4270 Toman Road
 Brown City, MI 48416

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	980	Ft	24.00	23,520.00	29.00	28,420.00
23.	HMA Surface, Rem	77	Syd	20.00	1,540.00	36.00	2,772.00
24.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	350.00	3,500.00	225.00	2,250.00
25.	HMA, 3C	187	Ton	133.00	24,871.00	122.00	22,814.00
26.	HMA, 13A	187	Ton	140.00	26,180.00	122.00	22,814.00
27.	HMA Approach	16	Ton	350.00	5,600.00	180.00	2,880.00
28.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	160	Syd	99.00	15,840.00	105.00	16,800.00
29.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	199	Ft	49.00	9,751.00	38.00	7,562.00
30.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	794	Ft	49.00	38,906.00	40.00	31,760.00
31.	Detectable Warning Surface	30	Ft	90.00	2,700.00	105.00	3,150.00
32.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	43	Ft	49.00	2,107.00	30.00	1,290.00
33.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,400	Sft	9.55	22,920.00	8.00	19,200.00
34.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	115	Sft	38.00	4,370.00	8.00	920.00
35.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	18.00	6,750.00	12.00	4,500.00
36.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	675	Syd	13.00	8,775.00	13.00	8,775.00
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	30	Unit	300.00	9,000.00	300.00	9,000.00
38.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00	12.00	1,200.00
39.	_Hydroseeding	675	Syd	8.00	5,400.00	9.00	6,075.00
40.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00
41.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	875.00	875.00
42.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	1,650.00	3,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 JAY STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 2026 LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0290

Astec Asphalt, Inc.
 4270 Toman Road
 Brown City, MI 48416

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Total of Base Bid Prices – Jay Street Reconstruction:				\$	452,880.00	\$	425,807.00
Base Bid- 2026 Local Street Improvement Program							
1.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	14,150	Syd	1.45	20,517.50	5.25	74,287.50
2.	HMA, 3C	1,625	Ton	111.00	180,375.00	120.00	195,000.00
3.	HMA, 13A	1,625	Ton	113.50	184,437.50	120.00	195,000.00
Total of Base Bid Prices – 2026 Local Street Improvement Program:				\$	385,330.00	\$	464,287.50
Grand Total: Jay Street Reconstruction + 2026 Local Street Improvement Program:				\$	838,210.00	\$	890,094.50

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**